Edgar Filing: CAMDEN PROPERTY TRUST - Form DEFA14A

CAMDEN PROPERTY TRUST

Form DEFA14A March 29, 2018

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549 SCHEDULE 14A

Proxy Statement Pursuant to Section 14(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (Amendment No. ____)
Filed by the Registrant ý
Filed by a Party other than the
Registrant o

Check the appropriate box:

- o Preliminary Proxy Statement Confidential, for Use of the
- o Commission Only (as permitted by Rule 14a-6(e)(2))
- o Definitive Proxy Statement
- ý Definitive Additional MaterialsSoliciting Material Pursuant to §
- o 240.14a-12

CAMDEN PROPERTY TRUST

(Name of Registrant as Specified in Its Charter)

Not applicable

(Name of Person(s) Filing Proxy Statement, if other Than the Registrant)

Payment of Filing Fee (Check the appropriate box):

ý No fee required.

oFee computed on table below per Exchange Act Rules 14a-6(i)(1) and 0-11.

- (1) Title of each class of securities to which transaction applies:
- (2) Aggregate number of securities to which transaction applies:
- (3) Per unit price or other underlying value of transaction computed pursuant to Exchange Act Rule
 - 0 11 (set forth the amount on which the filing fee is calculated and state how it was determined):
- (4) Proposed maximum aggregate value of transaction:
- (5) Total fee paid:

oFee paid previously with preliminary materials.

Check box if any part of the fee is offset as provided by Exchange Act Rule 0-11(a)(2) and identify the filing for owhich the offsetting fee was paid previously. Identify the previous filing by registration statement number, or the form or schedule and the date of its filing.

- (1) Amount previously paid:
- (2) Form, Schedule or Registration Statement No.:
- (3) Filing party:
- (4) Date filed:

Edgar Filing: CAMDEN PROPERTY TRUST - Form DEFA14A

CAMDEN PROPERTY TRUST Supplement to Proxy Statement Dated March 29, 2018

On March 23, 2018, Camden Property Trust (the "Company") filed its Proxy Statement with the Securities and Exchange Commission relating to the Annual Meeting of Shareholders (the "Annual Meeting") to be held on Thursday, May 17, 2018 at 9:00 a.m., central time, at the Company's offices at 11 Greenway Plaza, 25th Floor, Houston, Texas 77046.

On March 23, 2018, subsequent to the time of the filing of the Proxy Statement, Frances Aldrich Sevilla-Sacasa, a Trust Manager nominee, was appointed to the board of Carrizo Oil & Gas, Inc., a publicly-traded oil and gas exploration and development company.

This Supplement will also be made available to shareholders at www.proxyvote.com, in the Investors' section of the Company's website at www.camdenliving.com under "SEC Filings" or by mail. This Supplement does not provide all of the information which is important to your decision at the Annual Meeting. Additional information is contained in the Proxy Statement which was previously made available to our shareholders. We encourage you to carefully read this Supplement together with the Proxy Statement.

If you have already submitted your proxy, or voted online or by telephone, you do not need to take additional action unless you wish to change your vote.

If you are a shareholder of record, you may revoke your proxy at any time before the annual meeting by delivering a written notice of revocation or a duly executed proxy card bearing a later date to the Company's principal executive offices at 11 Greenway Plaza, Suite 2400, Houston, Texas 77046, Attention: Corporate Secretary. Such notice or later dated proxy must be received by the Company prior to the annual meeting. You may also revoke your proxy by attending the Annual Meeting and voting in person. If you are a beneficial owner, please contact your broker, bank or other agent for instructions on how to revoke your proxy.

The Board continues to recommend you vote "FOR" each of the nominees listed in the Proxy Statement.